CGA STANDARD CRYOGENIC
LIQUID TRANSFER CONNECTION
CATALOG
For more information on
Acme scan the QR Code
above
Copyright © 2024 Acme Cryogenics     www.opwces.com
2 Copyright © Acme Cryogenics acmecryo.com	 800.422.2790

5.000 6.750
540-108-30 316L SS 2.437
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. Size Inches MM Inches MM Material
ASK-40-0021 1½"
1.312 33.4
2.312 58.7
Naval Brass
ASK-40-0024 2" 2.687 68.2
ASK-40-0022 2½"
1.75 44.5
3.187 80.9
ASK-40-0023 3" 3.937 100
ASK-40-0021S 1½" 1.312 33.4 2.312 58.7 316L SS
Ordering Information
Head Plug Assembly
Plug material naval brass per ASTM B-21
Cable material 316L stainless steel
with ⅛" SS aircraft cable.
Some sizes available in SS
12 Copyright © Acme Cryogenics acmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
Pressure Cap Assembly
Copper Clad Gasket (Double Jacket) Or Virgin Teflon®
Acme Part No. Liquid Service Size CGA Designation
590-030-15 Nitrogen 1½" Nl-150
590-032-25 2½" Nl-250
580-030-15 Argon 1½" AR-150
580-032-25 2½" AR-250
540-032-15 Oxygen 1½" OX-150
540-033-20 2" OX-200
540-034-30 3" OX-300
NOTE: All pressure cap assembly numbers are bronze nuts.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. Size
A B C
Material
Inches MM Inches MM Inches MM
ASK-40-0045 1½" 1.940 49.3 1.50 38.1
0.090 2.290
CopperASK-40-0047 2½" 3.000 76.2 2.50 63.5
ASK-40-0048 3" 3.690 93.7 3.00 76.2
ASK-40-0016 1½" 1.940 49.3 1.50 38.1
Teflon
ASK-40-0017 2" 2.440 62 2.00 50.8
ASK-40-0018 2½" 3.000 76.2 2.50 63.5
ASK-40-0019 3" 3.687 93.6 3.00 76.2
13Copyright © Acme Cryogenicsacmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
Head Piece Threaded
Head Piece Braze End And Schedule 10 BWE	 (Not Pictured)
Acme Part No. Liquid Service Size NPT Material A Inches B Inches
ASK-40-0003
LIN, LOX, LAR 1½"
1½"-11½
Naval Brass
2.750
2.187
ASK-40-0130 3.250
ASK-40-0082 Argon, Nitrogen 2½"
4.750
3.180
ASK-40-0080 O2 3" 3.937
ASK-40-0084
LIN, LOX, LAR 1½"
316L SS
2.750 2.187
ASK-40-0 I 18 304 SS
ASK-40-0020 O2 2"
2"-11½
Naval Brass
3.000 2.687
ASK-40-0050 Argon, Nitrogen 2½" 4.000 3.180
ASK-40-0051 O2 3" 3.750 3.937
ASK-40-0127 O2 2"
304 SS
3.000 2.687
ASK-40-0125 Argon, Nitrogen 2½" 4.000 3.180
ASK-40-0126 O2 3" 3.750 3.937
ASK-40-0004 Argon, Nitrogen 2½"
2½"-8
Naval Brass
3.625 3.180
ASK-40-0097 O2 3" 4.000 3.937
ASK-40-0129 Argon, Nitrogen 2½" 3.625 3.180
ASK-40-0 I 31
O2 3"
304 SS 4.000
3.937ASK-40-0006
3"-8
Naval Brass
3.625
ASK-40-0128 304 SS
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. Liquid Service Size Tube or Size Material A Inches B Inches
ASK-40-0049
LIN, LOX, LAR 1½
1½" Tube Mate
Naval Brass
2.750
2.187
ASK-40-0052 1½" Tube Socket 1.687
ASK-40-0 I 16 1½" Pipe BWE
316L SS
4.000
ASK-40-0135 1½" O.D. Tube BWE 4.250
ASK-40-0 I 17 I¼" Pipe Socket
304 SS
1.687
ASK-40-0 I 19 1½" Pipe BWE 2.750
ASK-40-0053 O2 2" 2" Tube Socket
Naval Brass
1.937 2.687
ASK-40-0054 Argon, Nitrogen 2½" 2" Tube Socket 2.937 3.180
ASK-40-0033 O2 3" 2" Tube Socket  2.687 3.937
ASK-40-0034
Argon, Nitrogen 2½"
2½" Tube Socket 2.062
3.180
ASK-40-0120 2½" Pipe BWE 304 SS 3.625
ASK-40-0032
O2 3"
3" Tube Socket Naval Brass 2.000
3.937
ASK-40-0121 3" Tube BWE 304 SS 3.625
Ordering Information
14 Copyright © Acme Cryogenics acmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
Dust Cap Assembly
Tail Plug Assembly

540-013-20 2" 3-4 Acme
540-006-30 3" 4.25-4 Acme 3.750 95.3
Ordering Information
Some sizes available in SS
Some sizes available in SS
15Copyright © Acme Cryogenicsacmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
Fixed End Clamp
Fixed End Clamp, Right Angled
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. Fixed End Size
A B
Material
Inches MM Inches MM
ASK-40-0026 1½" 4.00 101.6 2.250 57.2
Bronze
ASK-40-0027 2" 4.50 114.3 2.750 69.9
ASK-40-0028 2½" 5.00 127.0 3.250 82.6
ASK-40-0029 3" 5.50 139.7 3.750 95.3
ASK-40-0141 1½" 4.00 101.6 2.250 57.2
304 SS
ASK-40-0142 2½" 5.00 127.0 3.250 82.6
Acme Part No. Fixed End Size
A B
Material
Inches MM Inches MM
ASK-40-0079
1½" 3.25 120.7 2.250 57.2 Bronze
*ASK-40-0083
*Argon Only
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. A
ASK-40-0144 32"
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. "T" Thread Size A
ASK-40-0025 ½"-13 UNC 2¾"
Ordering Information
Stainless Steel Cable Assembly Bolt Assembly for Fixed End Clamp
16 Copyright © Acme Cryogenics acmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
Forged Brass Flanges 4-Bolt Hole Solder Type With Tongue
Acme Part No.
Size
Dia. of Bolt Holes WT./EA.
A Tube O.D. B C
ASK-40-0148 1¼" 1⅛" 11/16"
17/32"
2.06
ASK-40-0152 129/32" 1⅝" 117/32" 1.94
ASK-40-0156 1⅞" 1⅛" 115/16" 1.63
Blind Flange
ASK-40-0150 1⅞" - - 17/32" 4.00
Ordering Information
*Flange size can be mixed to create a reducing union.
17Copyright © Acme Cryogenicsacmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
Forged Brass Flanges 4-Bold Solder Type With Groove
Ordering Information
*Flange size can be mixed to create a reducing union.
Acme Part No.
Size
Dia. of Bolt Holes WT./EA.
A Tube O.D. B C
ASK-40-0149 19/16" 1⅛" 11/16"
17/32"
2.06
ASK-40-0153  1¾" 1⅝" 117/32" 1.94
ASK-40-0157 123/32" 2⅛" 115/16" 1.63
Blind Flange
ASK-40-0151 123/32" - - 17/32" 4.00
18 Copyright © Acme Cryogenics acmecryo.com	 800.422.2790
4-Bolt Hole Aluminum Shipping Plate
Gaskets
Hardware (Suitable For Cryogenic Applications)
ACME PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
ASK-40-0167 Bolt, Hex, Hd. ½" - I3UNC x 2½" lg ASTM A-320 Gr BS; 304 S.S.
ASK-40-0168 Nut, Hex, ½" - I3UNC ASTM A-194 Gr ST; 321 S.S.
ASK-40-0169 Washer, Lock, ½" medium spring 304 s.s
ASK-40-0170 Bolting Kit, (4) per kit, (as shown) Bolting Kit (as shown)
Ordering Information
Acme Part No. Liquid Service A B C Material
ASK-40-0160 All Gas